
Annual Report 2020–21

Details of consultancies (valued at $10,000 or greater)

In 2020–21, there were 16 consultancies where the total fees payable to the consultants were $10,000 or greater.  
The total expenditure incurred during 2020–21 in relation to these consultancies was $5,602,474 (excluding GST).

Details of those consultancies follow. 
 

Consultant Purpose of consultancy Total approved 
project fee (ex GST)

$

Expenditure 
2020-21 (ex GST)

$

Future expenditure 
(ex GST)

$

Allens Organisational processes 43,951 28,951 15,000

Anne Dalton and 
Associates

Organisational processes 5,703 5,703 0

Anne Dalton and 
Associates

Technical/professional 
services

104,381 8,362 96,019

The Boston Consulting 
Group Pty Ltd.

Program implementation, 
management and 
evaluation

3,482,900 1,296,894 2,186,006

Contour consultants 
Australia

Program implementation, 
management and 
evaluation

32,280 13,633 18,647

Core Reality Technical/professional 
services

438,718 182,811 255,907

Corrs Chambers 
Westgarth

Organisational processes 666,655 486,518 180,137

Deloitte Touche 
Tohmatsu Limited

Program implementation, 
management and 
evaluation

54,503 54,503 0

Deloitte Touche 
Tohmatsu Limited

Research 20,403 20,403 0

Department of 
Treasury and Finance

Research 100,000 100,000 0

Department of 
Treasury and Finance

Technical/professional 
services

150,500 150,500 0

Ernst and Young Program implementation, 
management and 
evaluation

197,980 197,980 0

Ernst and Young Technical/professional 
services

82,454 75,000 7,454

FINXL Professional 
Services Pty Ltd

Program implementation, 
management and 
evaluation

37,950 37,950 0

FYUSION Asia Pacific 
Pty Ltd

Program implementation, 
management and 
evaluation

224,750 175,450 49,300

Details of consultancies

Consultant Purpose of consultancy Total approved 
project fee (ex GST)

$

Expenditure 
2020-21 (ex GST)

$

Future expenditure 
(ex GST)

$

KW Trading Pty Ltd Organisational processes 12,000 12,000 0

KW Trading Pty Ltd Technical/professional 
services

132,000 132,000 0

L.E.K Consulting 
Australia Pty Ltd

Technical/professional 
services

807,793 803,368 4,425

McKinsey Pacific Rim 
Inc

Technical/professional 
services

925,000 825,000 100,000

Palo Alto Research 
Center Incorporated

Technical/professional 
services

1,500,000 950,000 550,000

Urbis JHD Pty Ltd Program implementation, 
management and 
evaluation

45,450 45,450 0

Details of consultancies (valued at less than $10,000)

In 2020–21, there were 20 consultancies engaged during the year, where the total fees payable to the individual 
consultancies was less than $10,000. The total expenditure incurred during 2020–21 in relation to these consultancies 
was $81,630 (excl. GST). 


